This manual is to be used by qualified technicians only.
RP-455
April 2007
ASX 18 SEER
Remote Condensing Unit
REPAIR PARTS
Amana is a trademark of Maytag Corporation and used under license to

0161R00010P NAMEPLATE, AMANA LOGO
RP-455 REPAIR PARTS MANUAL
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - ASX180361AB
M2 - ASX180481AB
M3 - ASX180601AB
3 RP-455
Control Cover/Control Box
4RP-455
Control Cover/Control Box
Ref
.
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
PANEL, LOWER ACCESS 4400209PDG11
CONTROL COVER, LARGE PNT 0121R00054PDG21
COMFORT ALERT MODULE 0130M00007P71
CONTACTOR 30 AMP, 1P, 24 VAC (M1, M2)CONT1P030024V81
CONTACTOR 40 AMP, 2P, 24 VAC (M3)CONT2P040024V81
CAPACITOR 5/40/370V (M1)CAP050400370RS91
CAPACITOR 5/45/370V (M2)CAP050450370RS91
CAPACITOR 5/80/370V (M3)CAP050800370RT91
CAPACITOR STRAP 4400065101
NAMEPLATE, AMANA LOGO 0161R00010PNS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - ASX180361AB
M2 - ASX180481AB
M3 - ASX180601AB
5 RP-455
Basepan/Compressor/Tubing Assembly
6RP-455
Basepan/Compressor/Tubing Assembly
Ref
.
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
ASSY, SERVICE COIL (M2, M3)0201R00137S11
ASSY, SERVICE COIL (M1)136211011
VALVE, SERVICE 3/8" OPEN B1282517121
VALVE, SERVICE 7/8" OPEN LEFT 0151R00003P31
BASE PAN 35" 0121R00007PDG41
SWITCH, CUT-OUT LOW PRESSURE 2034040251
SWITCH, CUT-OUT HIGH PRESSURE 2032260361
SCREW-SHOULDER TF (QTY 4)M022164171
FILTER DRIER B5134711131
COMPRESSOR 30000, 208/230/60/1 2 STG (M1)ZPS30K4EPFV930151
COMPRESSOR 40000, 208/230/60/1 2 STG (M2)ZPS40K4EPFV930151
COMPRESSOR 52000, 208/230/60/1 2 STG (M3)ZPS51K4EPFV930151
COMPRESSOR GROMMET (QTY 4)B1339533161
WIRE HARNESS, COMPRESSOR SOLENOID 0130M00005P301
COMPRESSOR SOUND BLANKET B1488806SNS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - ASX180361AB
M2 - ASX180481AB
M3 - ASX180601AB
7 RP-455
Cabinet Top/Side Panels
8RP-455
Cabinet Top/Side Panels
Ref
.
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
PANEL, VENTURI 35" 0121R00013PDG11
WIRE GRILL 35" 0152R0000921
MOTOR, 1/3 HP ECM 142 0131M00072S31
SCREW, HWH, 10X1/2, A, YZD, SLOT, SR (QTY 6)B139353041
FAN BLADE 26" ALUM CCW (3 BLADE) 0150M0001051
BRACKET, MOTOR MOUNT 0121R00003101
PANEL, LOUVER SIDE HORIZONTAL 4400464PLG111
PANEL, LOUVER SIDE HORIZONTAL (QTY 2)4400466PLG121
PANEL, LOUVER SIDE HORIZONTAL 4400468PLG131
CAP, AMANA LOGO 0161R00008P161
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - ASX180361AB
M2 - ASX180481AB
M3 - ASX180601AB
9 RP-455